 1 / 5
深圳市科达嘉电子有限公司
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Tel: +86 755 89585372   Fax: +86 755 89585280
E-mail: codaca@codaca.com.cn
DIP Inductor
- PKS0809 Series

5 Electrical characteristics
电气特性
Part No.
型  号
Inductance (μH)
电感值 ※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
直流电阻
Saturation
current (A)
    饱和电流 ※2
Temperature rise
current (A)
  温升电流 ※3
±10% Typical Max  Typical Max Typical
PKS0809-100K 10.0  21.4  25.7   5.20  4.16  4.83
PKS0809-120K 12.0  24.6  29.5   4.80  3.84  4.44
PKS0809-150K 15.0  31.2  37.4   4.30  3.44  4.03
PKS0809-180K 18.0  34.9  41.9   4.10  3.28  3.67
PKS0809-220K 22.0  40.5  48.5   3.50  2.80  3.41
PKS0809-270K 27.0  46.1  55.3   3.15  2.52  3.24
PKS0809-330K 33.0  60.8  72.9   2.80  2.24  2.66
PKS0809-390K 39.0  67.3  80.7   2.60  2.08  2.54
PKS0809-470K 47.0  89.3  107   2.30  1.84  2.19
PKS0809-560K 56.0  110  132   2.10  1.68  1.98
PKS0809-680K 68.0  126  150   1.90  1.52  1.85
PKS0809-820K 82.0  145  174   1.80  1.44  1.72
PKS0809-101K 100  171  205   1.58  1.26  1.59
PKS0809-121K 120  217  260   1.46  1.17  1.50
PKS0809-151K 150  250  300   1.30  1.04  1.46
PKS0809-181K 180  284  340   1.22  0.98  1.37
PKS0809-221K 220  394  470   1.05  0.84  1.17
PKS0809-271K 270  487  585   0.97  0.78  1.05
PKS0809-331K 330  566  680   0.90  0.72  0.97
PKS0809-391K 390  659  790   0.82  0.66  0.90
PKS0809-471K 470  826  990   0.74  0.59  0.81
PKS0809-561K 560  940  1,130   0.69  0.55  0.76
PKS0809-681K 680  1,130  1,350   0.62  0.50  0.69
PKS0809-821K 820  1,340  1,610   0.55  0.44  0.63
PKS0809-102K 1,000  1,680  2,010   0.52  0.42  0.56
■ All data is tested based on 25℃ ambient temperature.
     所有数据基于环境温度 25℃条件下测试。
※1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz,0.25V.
      电感测试条件为 1kHz,0.25V。